Lightolier is a Philips group brand
For Factory Technical Information: (978) 657-7600 • Fax (978) 658-0595
631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © 2008 a Philips Group SECTION 7/Folio Q80-25
08/08
Job Information  Type:
Job Name:

NOTE:
For T8 UNV, you must use HI Ballast Code.
Ordering Information
Explanation of Catalog Number. Example: ICS2G12LS232120UNVHI
Ceiling Type:
G= Grid
(lay-in T bar)
T= Slot grid
Number of
Cells:
12=2 rows
of 6
18=3 rows
of 6
24=3 rows
of 8
32=4 rows
of 8
Louver Finish:
L = Low iridescence
Semi-specular
(standard)
P =Low iridescence
Specular
W =White Baked
Enamel
S
Single "V"
Reflector
Voltage:
120, 277 or
UNV=120-277
Lamp Type/
Fixture Length:
32=32W T8
(Nominal 48")IC Standard IC Parabolic
IY For NYC Code – I.B.E.W. Manufactured
IX For NYC Code – Local 3 Manufactured
5½" Deep Body
0.0 45.0 90.0 FLUX
0 1571 1571 1571
5 1572 1569 1573 150
15 1511 1547 1579 438
25 1399 1489 1585 689
35 1242 1411 1593 888
45 1033 1330 1777 1057
55 744 1158 1217 939
65 274 415 322 356
75 17 30 38 42
85 1 1 1 2
90 0 0 0
Model No. ICS2G12LS232120SO
LER = FP - 65.5   IW - 61.6   BF - 0.87
Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per
1000 lumens = $3.67
Report Number: ITL49787
Catalog Number: ICS2G12LS232120S0
Lamp: (2) F32 T8
Luminaire: IC 2' X 4' Troffer with 2X6
Semi-Specular Louver
Ballast: M3-RN-T81LL-D-120
Report is based on 2850 Lumens per lamp.
Efficiency: 80.0%
CIE Type-Direct-Indirect
Plane: 0-Deg 90-Deg
Spacing Criteria: 1.3 1.6
Shielding Angles: 25 29
Plane: 0-Deg 90-Deg
Luminous Length: 45.125 21.000
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE AVERAGE
IN DEG. 0-DEG. 45-DEG. 90-DEG.
45 2389. 3075. 4109.